
GRADUATION
REQUIREMENTS

English: 4.0 credits
Mathematics: 3.0 credits

Social Studies: 3.0 credits
Science: 3.0 credits

Physical Ed: 1.5 credits 
Health: 0.5 credits

Electives: 8.5 credits
Total Minimum: 23.5 credits

GRADING SYSTEM

A = 4.00
A- = 3.67
B+ =3.33
B = 3.00
B- =2.67
C+ =2.33
C = 2.00
C- = 1.67
D+ = 1.33
D = 1.00
D-= 0.67
F = 0.00

GPA & CLASS RANK
Grade point averages (GPAs) are
calculated based on a four-point

system using the Carnegie-unit value
of each course.  Final semester grades

are used for the calculation of the
GPA.

ACT TESTING
Average Composite Scores

BRIDGES 
VIRTUAL

ACADEMY
HIGH SCHOOL

Bridges Virtual Academy (BVA) is a virtual
public charter school available to any
Wisconsin student through Open
Enrollment and is part of the Merrill Area
Public Schools district in Merrill, WI. BVA
serves over 700 students in grades K4-12,
with about 200 students at the high
school level. BVA has consistently ranked
as the top virtual school in Wisconsin! 

BVA students complete coursework
mapped out in their Individualized
Learning Plans, which are developed in
partnership with their assigned Advisor.

All students participate in instruction
delivered in both synchronous and
asynchronous formats from BVA teachers
and through other dual enrollment
opportunities provided as part of Start
College Now and the Early College 
Credit Program.

Detailed descriptions of course formats and
NCAA approved courses are available on our
website: https://www.bvaedu.org/faqs-high-
school 
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2024-2025 HS
Course List

Year
2022-2023
2021-2022
2020-2021
2019-2020

BVA
20.6
21.2
20.6
21.2

State
19.3
19.3
19.2
20.0

https://www.bvaedu.org/faqs-high-school
https://www.bvaedu.org/faqs-high-school

