BRIDGES VIRTUAL ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL

2024-2025 PROFILE

ABOUT BVA

Bridges Virtual Academy (BVA) is a virtual public charter school available to any Wisconsin student through Open Enrollment and is part of the Merrill Area Public Schools district in Merrill, WI. BVA serves over 700 students in grades K4-12, with about 200 students at the high school level. BVA has consistently ranked as the top virtual school in Wisconsin!

BVA students complete coursework mapped out in their Individualized Learning Plans, which are developed in partnership with their assigned Advisor.

All students participate in instruction delivered in both synchronous and asynchronous formats from BVA teachers and through other dual enrollment opportunities provided as part of Start College Now and the Early College Credit Program.

Detailed descriptions of course formats and NCAA approved courses are available on our website: <u>https://www.bvaedu.org/faqs-high-</u> <u>school</u>

> 2024-2025 HS Course List



GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS

English: 4.0 credits Mathematics: 3.0 credits Social Studies: 3.0 credits Science: 3.0 credits Physical Ed: 1.5 credits Health: 0.5 credits Electives: 8.5 credits Total Minimum: 23.5 credits

GRADING SYSTEM

A = 4.00
A - 4.00
A- = 3.67
B+ =3.33
B = 3.00
B- =2.67
C+ =2.33
C = 2.00
C- = 1.67
D+ = 1.33
D = 1.00
D-= 0.67
F = 0.00

GPA & CLASS RANK

Grade point averages (GPAs) are calculated based on a four-point system using the Carnegie-unit value of each course. Final semester grades are used for the calculation of the GPA.

ACT TESTING

Average Composite Scores

Year	BVA	State
2022-2023	20.6	19.3
2021-2022	21.2	19.3
2020-2021	20.6	19.2
2019-2020	21.2	20.0





1201 N. Sales Street | Merrill, WI 54452